▪ We have over 200 injection moulding machines and over 100 extruders, which means we can manage

our capacity in small steps, allowing us to closely match production to demand or available workforce

▪ Our primary supply chain has limited dependence on overseas suppliers, and where there is

dependence, it is generally in areas that do not impact the Group’s core product ranges

▪ Strong balance sheet and cashflow, no defined benefit pension scheme, significant headroom

We will continue to monitor events and take actions where necessary and will update further as appropriate.

Summary

▪ Further progress in challenging markets

▪ Revenue is 3.3% higher than prior year with strong contribution from acquisitions

▪ Margin improvement of 30 basis points to 17.4%

▪ Strengthened sustainability credentials

▪ Continue to closely monitor Coronavirus situation and take appropriate action

▪ Aside from the yet unknown effects of Coronavirus on the wider economy, the Board expects another

year of progress

POLYPIPE © 2020 | 32

Appendix

IFRS 16 (Leases)

POLYPIPE © 2020 | 34

▪ Immaterial impact on reporting and covenants

IFRS 16 – balance sheet impact

£m

31 December 2019

Pre IFRS 16

IFRS 16

adjustments

31 December 2019

As reported

Total assets 675.8 14.8 690.6

Total liabilities   (314.4) (14.8) (329.2)

Net assets   361.4 - 361.4

IFRS 16 – profit and loss impact

£m

31 December 2019

Pre IFRS 16

IFRS 16

adjustments

31 December 2019

As reported

Underlying EBITDA 94.7 3.2 97.9

Underlying operating profit (EBIT) 77.8 0.3 78.1

Underlying profit before tax 70.8 - 70.8

Questions & Answers

36

Disclaimer

The information contained in this presentation has not been independently verified and this presentation contains

various forward-looking statements that reflect management’s current views with respect to future events and financial

and operational performance. The words “growing”, “scope”, “platform”, “future”, “expected”, “estimated”, “accelerating”,

“expanding”, “continuing”, “potential” and “sustainable” and similar expressions or variations on such expressions

identify certain of these forward-looking statements. Others can be identified from the context in which the statements